Director’s to be elected will be provided in the Company’s Notice of Annual General Meeting in due course.

Corporate Governance Statement
The Company’s 2023 Corporate Governance Statement has been released to the ASX on this day and is available on the Company’s website at
www.silklogisticsholdings.com.au.

Annual report mailing list
All shareholders are entitled to receive the Annual Report. In addition, shareholders may nominate not to receive an annual report by advising
the share registry in writing, by fax, or by email, quoting their SRN/HIN.

90 silklogisticsholdings.com.au

Shareholder Information continued

Securities exchange listing
Silk Logistics Holdings Limited’s shares are listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and trade under the ASX code SLH. The securities of the
Company are traded on the ASX under CHESS (Clearing House Electronic Sub-register System)

ASX Shareholder Disclosures
The following additional information is required by the Australian Securities Exchange in respect of listed public companies. The information is
current as at 31 July 2023.

1. Total securities on issue
ASX code Class Expiry Listed Unlisted

SLH Fully paid ordinary shares 79,000,557 –

SLHAA Share options Various dates – 1,514,861

SLHAB Share options 15/11/2025 – 194,553

SLHAC Share options 28/06/2027 1,874,075

Totals 79,000,557 3,583,489

2. Distribution of equity securities

Holdings Ranges

Ordinary Shares Unlisted Options

Holders Total Units % Holders Total Units %

1-1,000 402 210,543 0.270 0 0 0.000

1,001-5,000 571 1,793,498 2.270 0 0 0.000

5,001-10,000 286 2,372,260 3.000 0 0 0.000

10,001-100,000 370 9,800,526 12.410 1 66,539 1.860

100,001-999,999,999 27 64,823,730 82.050 13 3,516,950 98.140

Totals 1,656 79,000,557 100.000 14 3,583,489 100.000

Unmarketable Parcels 104 14,502 0.0184

3. Voting Rights
Shareholders in Silk Logistics Holdings Limited have a right to attend and vote at general meetings. At a general meeting, individual shareholder
may vote in person or by proxy. All quoted and unquoted share options, and convertible notes, have no voting rights.

4. Substantial shareholders
 Substantial shareholders as disclosed in the last substantial holder notices given to the Company under the Corporations Act.

Name %
Date of Last

Notice

1 TOR ASIA CREDIT MASTER FUND LP, TOR ASIA CREDIT FUND GP LTD.,
TOR INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, L.P. and TOR INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
(HONG KONG) LIMITED